COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN INQUIRY INTO THE STATE)CASE NO.UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND)2016-00059

STATEMENT OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION CAPABILITIES BY EAST KENTUCKY NETWORK, LLC D/B/A APPALACHIAN WIRELESS

East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless, by counsel, pursuant to 807

KAR 5:001 § 8(10)(b), hereby states that Appalachian Wireless's authorized agent possesses the

facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Dated this 16th day of February, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

Cindy D. McCarty, Staff Attorney East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless 101 Technology Trail Ivel, Kentucky 41642 (606) 477-2355 ext. 1006 (606) 339-1363 (fax) cmccarty@ekn.com

Counsel for East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing *Statement of Electronic Transmission Capabilities by East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless* electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on February 16, 2016; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that a copy of the filing in paper medium is being mailed to the Commission via First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid on this 16th day of February 2016.

Mdy D. McCarty